506627234 04/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6674043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER DEMETRI OLCOTT	08/07/2018
MATTHEW FRANCIS BIENIOSEK	08/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REFLEXION MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	25821 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17238113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 843-5366

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailbocUS@cooley.com, pellison@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT, MIKA MAYER Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVEUNE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RFXN-008/03US 326517-2206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIKA MAYER
SIGNATURE:	/Mika Mayer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Copy of Assignment from Inventors to RefleXion Medical, Inc._#page1.tif source=Copy of Assignment from Inventors to RefleXion Medical, Inc. #page2.tif source=Copy of Assignment from Inventors to RefleXion Medical, Inc. #page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056026 FRAME: 0234 506627234

Attorney Docket Nos. RFXN-008/01US 326517-2105 and RFXN-008/01WO 326517-2106

ASSIGNMENT

Peter Demetri OLCOTT, residing at 120 Oak Rim Way, Apt. 3, Los Gatos, California 95032; and Matthew Francis BIENIOSEK, residing at 19 Selby Lane, Atherton, California 94027; (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FAULT DETECTION IN EMISSION-GUIDED RADIOTHERAPY, and which is a:

(1)	provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) bearing Application No., and filed on;
(2)	x non-provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or (b) x bearing Application No. 16/100.054 , and filed on 08/09/2018;
(3)	and/or [x] PCT application (a) [x] bearing Application No.PCT/US2018/046132, and filed on 08/09/2018.
	and/or
(4)	attached hereto.

WHEREAS, RefleXion Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 25821 Industrial Boulevard, Suite 200, Hayward, California 94545, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold,

182404533 vt

PATENT REEL: 056026 FRAME: 0235 Attorney Docket Nos.: RFXN-008/01US 326517-2015 and RFXN-008/01WO 326517-2106

U.S. Application No.: 16/100,054
International Application No.: PCT/US2018/046132

8/7 (20/B) Date	Peter Demetri OLCOTT
Witnessed By: Date: Name:	George Edasiuk D. J. V. 5/7/2018 George Edasiuk
8/7/2018 Date	Matthew Francis BIENIOSEK
Witnessed By: Date: Name:	SPICOS FOLISH

Attorney Docket Nos.: RFXN-008/01US 326517-2015 and RFXN-008/01WO 326517-2106

U.S. Application No.: 16/100,054

International Application No.: PCT/US2018/046132

For and on bo	chalf of	ASSIGNEE:
---------------	----------	-----------

Date:

My 7,2018

By:

Name: Samuel Mazin, Ph.D.

Title: Founder and CTO

Company: RefleXion Medical, Inc.

Witnessed By:

Date:

Name:

George Edasink 1.71